

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2137 of 2021

Petitioner :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- Collector District Deputy Director Of Consolidation Saharanpur And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Madhusudan Dikshit

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pradeep Kumar Srivastav

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

Ref: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.2 of 2021

This is an application for amending/adding in the prayer clause of the writ petition. The application is formal in nature.

Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection, in case, the present applicant is allowed.

Application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to incorporate the necessary amendment in the prayer clause of the writ petition within three days.

Order on Petition

Put up this matter again on 11th January, 2022 as fresh.

Till the next date of listing, parties are directed to maintain status quo at the spot as on today.

Order Date :- 16.12.2021

Akbar