

Court No. - 75

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2137 of 2021

Petitioner :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- Collector District Deputy Director Of Consolidation Saharanpur And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Madhusudan Dikshit

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pradeep Kumar Srivastav

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, connect this matter with Writ B No. 2324 of 2021 (Sunil Kumar & 2 others Vs. Collector/District Deputy Director of Consolidation & 3 others).

Counsel for the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit in the matter within three weeks. The petitioners will have two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List this matter in the week commencing 28.2.2022.

Till the next date of listing, interim order dated 16.12.2021 shall remain operative.

Order Date :- 11.1.2022

vinay