

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2137 of 2021

Petitioner :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- Collector District Deputy Director Of Consolidation
Saharanpur And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Madhusudan Dikshit

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1. This Court entertained the writ petition and granted interim protection vide order dated 16.12.2021 for maintaining status quo till date.

3. List this matter on 8.8.2023 along with connected matter.

4. Interim order granted earlier vide order dated 16.12.2021, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 24.5.2023

HR